
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2710
ANSWERED ON:07.02.2014
EXPLORATION OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS IN NORTH EAST STATES
Ruala Shri C. L.

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of exploration of oil and natural gas in the North-East States by various public sector companies during each of the last three years and the current year company and State-UT-wise including Mizoram; and

(b) the details of funds released by various Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) for social and economic development of the people of these States, State/UT and company-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS ( SHRIMATI PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

a): The information is at Annexure − I.

b) The information is as under:

    INDIAN OIL
State   2011-12  2012-13# 2013-14
Arunachal Pradesh 8.90 - -
Assam   1728.00  1370.14  76.17
Mizoram   -  -  -
Meghalaya  7.58  -  -
Sikkim   15.00  0.80  -
Tripura   6.40  -  -
Total   1765.88  1370.94  76.17
   BPCL
CSR Expenditure  586  551  403
(Assam )      (April to December  -13
No funding in
other States
   HPCL
Arunachal Pradesh - -
Assam     33.00  32.00  29.35
Manipur   -  -  7.00
Meghalaya  -  -  4.25
Mizoram   -  4.00  -
Total   33.00  36.00  40.60


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS LOK SABHA
	Answer

